2540-FM-BWM0131  6/2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

P.O. BOX 8472, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8472

N
UL g

Inspection ID 3312515

Field Code

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL

Site 1.D. 100022

Telephone # 610-253-6144

Site Name Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl.

Operator Name Chrin Bres. Ing

Address 1225 Industrial Drive

Address 1225 Industrial Drive

Easton, PA 18042 Easton, PA 18042

Municipality Williams Township County Northampton

Title Owner/Operator

Responsible Official Gregory Chrin
Person Interviewed Joseph Klobusicky

Title Environmental Manager

Inspector Amy Faulch

Title Solid Waste Supervisor

eFACTS ID# PF 240650 SF 201820

Comment; Additional eFACTS # 3281084, 3292829, 3298609, 3307265

Inspection Date: 12/20/2021 Type: RTNC Results: NOVIO

Resclved: /

/

Permit Expiration Date: 01/ 06 /2030 Days/Week Operated: 6 ~ Max. Daily Volume: 2000

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

STATUS CHAPTER LINE
1]2[3]4 REVISION CrtAcnen | CITATION | ITEM
GENERAL PROVISIONS
X I0OI0I Required insurance in effect (expiration date 12/01/2022 [ | 271.371 1
X [OJIC1/O| Operation in accordance with approved plans and permit. O | 273.201(c)2) 2
B IC1IC0[C]| Operation within permit boundaries {vertical and horizontal). [ | 273.201(c)2) 3
B3 [JICJ|C]| pisposal Timing and sequence as per Section 273.112(1). 1 | 273.201(c)2) 4
(JIO|J| No unapproved wastes or liquids. O | 273.201(d)-(m) 3
&1 |:|||:I Isolation distances are adhered to. [ | 273.202(a) 6
H® (O l:lll:l Facilities certification requirements followed. [ | 273.203(a), (b) 7
X CIOJ|C]| written Department approval of new construction prior to waste disposal. [ | 273.203(c) 8
DAILY OPERATIONS

X |O[O(O| Proper signs posted. O | 273.211(a) g
X EI||:I (]| site perimeter clearly marked and grid coordinate system in use. [ | 273.311(b)-(d) 10

P barriers installed d sit d S ntrolled when attendant .
R OO0 nt;?g?;seitr.' i ed around site and access controlle nattendant | 575 5990a)) 11
K (OJOIC| Access roads maintained and negotiable by collection vehicles. [ | 273.213(a)-(i) 12
X1 O Approved means of measuring and inspected waste utitized. X | 273.214(a), (b) 13
X [H|C]| Adequate equipment on-site and stand-by equipment available. [ | 273.215(a), (b} 14
B 00! vehicles directed promptly to unloading area and promptly unloaded. [ | 273.216(a), (b} 15

h =

RIO00 g:rl:: i tWaste spread and compacted as approved by Department as part of O | 273.216(c) 16

Operator implements fugitive air contaminant control/measures and prevents

and controls air pollution including no exceeding of ambient air quality
OO0 standards, no open burning, and minimizing generation of fugitive dust L | 273.247(a) L

emissions from facility.

. . . . ) . 18

0O NxiO ggfnl;?tt.or complies with Air Quality Plan approval and Air quality Operating [ | 273.217(b)
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2540-FM-BWMO131

6/2005

Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl

100022
12/20/2021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont’d)

_1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable

3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

LA comments | CHAPTER | LINE
112|134 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM |
DAILY OPERATIONS {Cont'd)

KRIC1J(C1| Operator does not cause or allow attraction, harborage, or breeding of vector. [ | 273.218(a) 19

DA [| Operator implements nuisance minimization and control plan. [ | 273.218(b)(1) 20

< Operator performs regular, frequent, and comprehensive site inspections to

MEEE reduce potential for offsite odors. B | 273.218(b)2) 21
Operator promptly addresses and correct problems and deficiencies discovered

IO during inspections. B [ 273.218(b)(3) 22
Operator implements nuisance minimization and control plan to minimize and
control other conditions harmful to the environment or public health, or which

KOO0 create safety hazards, odors, dirt, noise, unsightliness and other public X | 273.218(c) 23
nuisances.
Operator does not receive solid waste at a landfill in excess of the maximum or

D00 average daily volume approved in the permit. BJ |273.221(a) 24

[ 1CJ[CJ| Operator implements radiation protection action plan. K | 273.223(a) 25
Operator monitors incoming waste in accordance with Department's guidance

DA C]| or in a manner at least as protective of the environment, facility staff and public [ | 273.223(b) 26
health and safety.
Radiation detector elements shall be as close as practical to wasteload and in

KOO0 appropriate geometry to monitor the waste. B [ 273.223(c) &Y
Operator has portable radiation monitors capable of determining the dose rate

XRICIC| and presence of contamination of a vehicle that has caused an alarm. Upon 273.223(d) 28
exceedance of alarm level, a radiological survey of the vehicle is performed.
Operator notifies Department immediately and isolates vehicle when radiation

KOO0 dose rates are exceeded. D | 273.23(e) 29
Monitoring equipment is calibrated at frequency specified by manufacturer, but

IO not less than once a year. &9 | 273.223(H) 1
If radioactive material is detected, vehicle containing material shall not leave

DA CI[]| facility without written Department approval and an authorized federal [ | 273.223(g) 3
Department of Transportation exemption form.
Uniform cover of the approved daily cover material is placed on exposed solid

KIOOC| waste at the end of each working day or at the end of every 24 hours, [J | 273.232(a) 32
whichever interval is less.

BAC1[| If intermediate cover requires revegetation, it is established within 30 days. O | 273.233(e) 33
Slopes constructed during daily landfilling and intermediate cover activities may

L0 not exceed 50 percent. D | 273.233(f) 34

— Operator does not cause or allow waste pollution within or outside the site from )

OO operation of the facility. BN et t(e AL, e
Operator has restored or replaced adversely affected water supply with an

Hjx EiE alternative source of like quantity and quality. [ | 273.245(a) =

11|} Temporary water supply is provided within 48 hours. [0 | 273.245(b) 37

[(1A[1[3! Permanent water supply is provided within 90 days. [ | 273.245(c) 38

A3 No waste 15 feet of inside top of the lined perimeter berm. [ | 273.252(e) 39
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2540-FM-BWMO0131  6/2005

Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros_ Sani Ldfl.

100022

12/20/2021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont'd)

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

AL | comments | CHAPTER | LINE
1/2|3/4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS attaciep | CITATION ITEM
DAILY OPERATIONS (Continued)
Lined perimeter berm 4 ft. high constructed and maintained along edge of the
RIOOO jined disposal area. O | 273.252(%) e
X! Edge of liner clearly marked. [ | 273.252(q) 41
Alternate leachate recirculation method may be used if approved if one of the
DIac] liner systems is a composite liner. mgpe ) R
Underground pipes used to transport leachate to leachate storage
(1] impoundments or tanks equipped with secondary containment or comply with [] | 273.275(g) 43
245.445.
Qperator isolates coal seams, coal outcrops and coal refuse from waste
OO deposits to prevent combustion of waste and damage to liner. B 2R, .
(J[X(J{]| Mine openings within site sealed as approved by Department. [ | 273.291(b) 45
Operator implements plan for controlling potential damage from subsidence
DR submitted and approved under 273.120. 0 | 273.291(c) .
Landfill designed, constructed, maintained and operated to prevent and
OO IE]| minimize potential for fire, explosion, or release of solid waste constituents into [} | 273.301 47
air, water, or soil of the Commonweaith.
Emergency equipment including portable fire extinguishers, fire control '
equipment, spill control equipment, and decontamination equipment available. |
KOO0 For fire equipment requiring water, facility has a water supply of or adequate O | 273.302(a) .
quantity and pressure to supply the equipment.
D[] Emergency equipment tested and maintained. ] | 273.302(c) 49
Adequate space maintained to allow unobstructed movement of emergency
XO0o personnel and equipment. [ | 273.302(d) 2y
BCICIO! Litter controlled/collected and barriers/fences in place. O | 273.220(a)-(c) 51
COVER/SLOPES/REVEGETATION
= - . . . 273.232(b),
X! Dailyfintermediate cover meets performance and design requirements. B 273.233(b). () 52
DA | Minimum 5 day supply of daily and intermediate cover maintained on-site. | g;ggggg . 53
BAICICI| Intermediate cover applied within time limits. [ | 273.233(a) 54
X (| Intermediate slopes do not exceed 50%. [ | 273.232(d) 55
10| Cap placed over entire surface of final lit meets performance standards. ] 1 273.234(a)(1) 56
OO0 Eg;;cover meets performance and design requirements; applied within time [ | 273.234(0)-(e) 57
[ 1BAIC]| Final slopes stable and erosion controlled. O | 273.234(f) 58
K0! Final slopes graded 3-15% or terraced to 33% as approved. [ | 273.234(g) 59
X Minimum revegetation and successful revegetation requirements adhered to. O g;ggggg:;'(&)}& 60
WATER QUALITY PROTECTION
RICJCIIC]| Surface and groundwater treatment facilities properly operated and maintained.  [] | 273.241(b) 61
. N 273.242(b)(1) &
OO Surface water percolation minimized/prevented. El = ©)4) 62
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2540-FM-BWM0131  6/2005

Site Name
1D Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl.

100022

1212012021

INSPECTION REPORT —~ MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont'd)
1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

STATUS comments | CHAPTER | LINE
1/2(3|4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
Soil erosion and sedimentation controls designed and implemented as per
Oon approved plans; gullies over nine inches repaired. O | 273.242(a)<) CE
0000 Sedimentation ponds and discharge structures designed, constructed, 0O 273.243(a)-(g) & 64
operated, and maintained in accordance with Chapters 273, 102, and 105. 273.244
LINER SYSTEM
XICIOJ[C]| Liner system designed, constructed, operated, and maintained when required. [ ! 273.251(a), (b) 65
Edge of liner requirements adhered to (i.e., no waste within 25 feet if adjacent
A1 liner, 4 feet high lined berm, to prevent lateral escape of leachate, adequate [] | 273.252(d) 66
spacing on inside of berm to collect stormwater and sediment).
X[ Leachate detection zone monitored weekly. [ | 273.255(c) 67
Protective cover protects primary liner and ieachate collection system and
Z(EiN . allows free flow of leachate into the collection system. mige s L
DIIIC]| Protective cover meets minimum requirements and at least 18 inches thick. O | 273.257(b) 69
Leachate collection system within protective cover meets minimum
XOOOd requirements. [ | 273.258(a), (b) 70
Barrier designed, constructed and maintained as required to prevent lateral
(| mi migration of leachate off-site in surface mined areas. L] | 273.259(a)-d) 7
CACI[CI[C]| 8 feet of select waste placed over protective cover. [ | 273.260 73
LEACHATE TREATMENT
(X [J[3| Leachate collected and handled through Department approved method(s). [ | 273.272(a)-(c) 74
O3] Leachate transportation requirements adhered to. [J | 273.273(a)-(c) 75
XACC3| Cessation of site operation if alternate leachate handling not available. [ | 273.273(d) 76
< Leachate treatment system permitted and fully operational at least 3 years
OO0 before closure. O |273.273(e) iy
[JBJIC][C1| Leachate recirculation in accordance with regulations. O | 273.274(1)-(4) 78
Leachate collection and storage systems on-site have capacity of 30 days or ~
0 250,000 gallons, whichever is greater. B | 273.275(a)-(f 79
DAICIC1[| Leachate flow rate measured daily; analyzed quarterly. K | 273.276(a)-(b) 80
PACHC][C]1| Department notified when remedial action(s) required. ] | 273.277(1)-(4) 81
WATER QUALITY MONITORING
BA[CJ]| Approved monitoring system installed and maintained. O 2723%%821&)' (b) 82
Quarterly and annual monitoring requirements adhered to and results submitted 273.284 &
2 E| i Department within time constraints. O 273.285 S
10| Groundwater assessment plan submitted and implement as required. [ | 273.286(a)-(9) 84
X1} Groundwater abatement plan submitted and implemented as required. {1 | 273.287(a)-(f) 85
RECORDKEEPING AND REPORTING
273.288 &
XC1C][| Operational records maintained, available and submitted as required. ] | 273.311- 86
273.313
Daily Operational Records kept in accordance with regulations for the life of the
PO facility bond or longer if necessary. O | 273.311() 87
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2540-FM-BWMO0131

6/2005
Site Name

{D Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl

100022

“12/20/2021 :

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont’'d)

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable

3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

LA commenrs | CHAPTER | LINE
112/ 3|4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
DA[C1[C1[C]| Operator submits quarterly operation report. O | 273.312 88
CJ{C1[C]| Operator submits annual operation report with fee. [J | 273.313 89
MINERALS AND GAS [l
CJCA ]| Gas venting and monitoring in accordance with approved plans. 0O | 273.292(a)~d) 90
C1CI&A[C]| Combustible gas levels not exceeded. O | 273.292(e) 91
C1[C1BA[0]| Forced gas venting if required. [0 | 273.292(f) 92
00RO S:aslyr:i(s:overy conducted as per approved plan and §273.283, including annual 0] | 273.293(a), (b) 93
EMERGENCY PROCEDURES
X1 [][C]| Contingency plan implemented if there is an emergency. O | 273.303(a)-(c) 94
RECYCLING
OO0 (C;;;?ﬁg) shall salvage and recycle waste in accord with recycling plan. 01 | 273.331(a) 95
o Salvaging and recycling controlled by operator and prevents interference within
bpoo operations and prevents health hazardous nuisance. O | 273.331(b) £
X[ Salvaged materials stored in an approved area or transported offsite. O | 273.331(c) 97
DA C1J[C1| Drop off center established for at least three recyclables. [ | 273.332(a) 88
Drop off center properly located, contains bins or containers, open at least 8
KOoOo hours per week and 4 hours during evenings or weekends. L | 273.332(b). (c) L
]| Approved public notice of availability of drop off center availability is provided. 273.332(d) 100
On or before January 15 each year, operator informs municipality in writing of
X000 weight and type of materials recycled previous year. X | 273.332(e) o
SPECIAL HANDLING AND RESIDUAL WASTES
DALILIL| special handling and residual wastes disposed with prior Department approval, O | 273.501 102
and in accordance with permit and Chapter 273. )
E L[]} infectious waste disposal restrictions adhered to. [0 | 273.511(a)-(d) 103
X0 Chemotherapeutic waste disposal restrictions adhered to. [ | 273.612 104
I sewage sludge co-disposal and monofill requirements followed. ] | 273513 105
DACII]] sewage sludge sampling requirements adhered to and sludge meets standards
[ | 273.513(c) 106
for control of pathogens, vectors, and odors.
™ I
OO Disposal of municipal waste incineration ash in landfill or landfill cell that meets 0 | 273.514(a) 107
Chapter 273 requirements. :
ol
LRI Ash residue disposal in dedicated landfill or landfill cell unless co-disposal in 0] | 273.514(b) 108
accordance with Chapter 273 (including leachability treatment). '
ﬁrm CLIL[ Ash residue covered immediately or as approved by the Department. [J | 273.514(c) 109
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2540-FM-BWMO0131  6/2005

Site Name
ID Number
Date

Chrin Bros. Sani Ldfl.

100022

1212002021

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL (Cont'd)
1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance

Insurer (company name) Greenwich Insurance Company
Expiration Date: 12/01/2022

FLLLE comments | CHAPTER | LINE
1/2(3|4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
BONDING AND INSURANCE
X (O] Bond filed with Department. 271.312 110
Bend maintained in an amount and with guarantees as required.
XJIOI| Bond amount $ 271.333(b) 111
Phased depositdue date.  /  /
Proof of a commercial policy of liability insurances submitted to the Department
as specified by 271.374.
PAOEO)| Policy #GEC003617610 271.374 112

[ o] o o o o o o o o o o o o o |
[ | o o o o ] o o o o o o o o o
[ ] | o o o o o o o ) oo o o o o o o o

[ ] | o o o | o o o o oo o o o o

(0 o o o o o o o Y

o

Piinted on Recycled Paper
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2510-FM-BWM0129  6/2005 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

l' L/ BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
N INSPECTION REPORT COMMENTS
Date of Inspection _12/20/2021 Identification Number 100022

Company/Facility/Site Name  Chrin Bros. Sanitary Landfil

Comments:

The PA Department of Environmental Protection (Department) conducted a routine complete inspection on
December 20, 2021 at 1034 hours at Chrin Bros. Sanitary Landfill (Chrin). Representing the Department was Amy
Faulch (this inspector). Joseph Klobusicky provided a site tour and was interviewed on behalf of Chrin. See the
12/20/21 odor patrol log for weather details.

The following Department personnel have entered the landfill since the 10/6/21 inspection: A. Faulch and R.
Wysocki on 10/6/21; M. Glogowski on 11/18/21; C. Madden and M. Vipond on 12/1/21; R. Malizia, A. Fauich and M.
Vipond on 12/13/21; and A. Faulch on 12/20/21.

SITE TOUR:
Prior to entering the landfill, this inspector conducted an odor patrot in the areas surrounding the landfill. No landfill-
related odors were detected during this odor patrol. See attached 12/20/21 odor patrol log for details.

This inspector entered the landfill at 1127 hours. Chrin was operating a dual working face. One truck was dumping
select waste in Cell 9A. Two trucks were dumping construction/demolition waste in cell Cell 7. A moderate garbage
odor was detected in the immediate area of the working face in Cell 9A. A moderate gas odor was detected in the
immediate area of the working face in Cell 7 because some wells were unhooked while filling in this area.
Intermediate cover in this working face area appeared adequate.

Additional intermediate cover has been being applied and seeded in the Stage 3D area. Chrin has been working to
bring the lower sloped in 3D to grade and gas line work is being conducted in this area in preparation for installation
of final cap. No significant mud or dust was observed along the site access roads. Chrin has continued blasting in
the expansion area.

Flow meters for Flares 1,3 and 4 were calibrated on 10/25/21. Flare 3 and 4 were in operation at the time of this

inspection:

Flare Temp Flow

1 OFF

3 1743°F 676 scfm
4 1802°F 914 scfm
EPP OFF

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATIONS:

The Department received seven odor complaints since the last inspection on 10/6/21. See attached odor complaint
log. Complaints were followed up with odor patrols conducted by Chrin on 11/8/21, and by the Department on
11/8/21, 12/9/21 and 1/12/22.

Line item #13: Chrin had 88 overweight trucks in October, 100 overweight vehicles in November and 80 Overweight
vehicles in December 2021.
Line item #20-23: Daily inspection logs were reviewed by at the time of this inspection. Chrin's odor patrols and cdor
control measures appear to be following their nuisance minimization and control plan.
Line item #24: Daily tonnage records were reviewed. There did not appear to be any exceedances of the 2,000-ton
daily limit. The greatest one-day tonnages are as follows:
10/28/21: 857 tons
11/4/21. 100 tons
12/30/21: 755 tons
Line item #25-31: Chrin’s stationary radiation meters was last calibrated on 7/8/21. Chrin’s handheld radiation meter
was last calibrated on 8/5/21. Radiation source checks were reviewed on site. Chrin has had no radiation
hits since the last inspection.




Line item #80: Leachate flow rates are as follows:
October 2021: 61,847 gallons per day
November 2021: 59,844 gallons per day
December 2021: 38,879 gallons per day
Line item #100: Chrin's public notice of recycling was published in The Morning Call on 1/1/22.
Line item #101: Chrin submitted their Host Municipality Recycling Report to Williams Township on 1/6/22.

This concludes this inspection report.

This inspeclion report is notice of the findings of an inspection conducted by a representalive of the Department. This report is formal notification of any violations
observed during the inspection. Additional notification of violations may be issued concerning either viclations noted herein, or other violations identified as a result of
review of laboratory analyses or Department records.

This report does not constitute an erder or other appealable action of the Depariment. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to grant or imply immunity from legal
action for any violation noted herein.

Signature by the persons interviewed does not necessarily imply cancurrence with the findings on this report, but does acknowledge that the person was shown the
report of that a copy was left with the person.

Person Interviewed  Sent to Facility via email Date
(Signature}
\
Inspector M - Date / 1722
(Signature)
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Investigator: } it | @f}\z .Cnﬂ?\yomﬁm” W/g /20 CASE: 0\7 N_Wo_ﬂww.ﬂ./_m\w_n_: W,Cz<m<
Weather Conditions: ___ 5 Lo ﬁﬂ.ﬁ“‘ wined WSuy @t m h , Gl%h H
ODOR
DESCRIPTION
_zwwzﬁum__ﬁi ODOR FG = Land O
s=suong |DURATION| & - Gamage eFhCTS & 527 (OFY
M = Moderale | P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL = Slight |1 = intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME N = None N = None O = Other (describe} COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
k. (s )15 1|3 | L | LFL aigit of vl o p
Mocoalldf B [Indsstriel | T o5 Y . ,.
T adustr bl D 74
Hoil o g9 SC v LF &
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\.Jnuvm\.r__ m.ﬁ n*.\.v\u
Mo o Ml RA. [T 52
Coclacuille RL. |75Y
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\Arrhutth\ D 7:59
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Club mxmt\u\(@ﬁl. 1229
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CASE: _Chan Lapdtll

S : Y -9 ~)
Investigator: bﬂ.ﬂﬂt/b,) /M N pond  Date: /E 72 ODOR PATROL SURVEY
Weather Conditions:

ODOR
ODOR DESCRIPTION
INTENSITY] ODOR | \5& < anct oo
$=Srong |DURATION G = Garbage
M = Moderate § P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL = Slight §1 = Intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME N = None N = None O = Other (describe) COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
QLN. AIF;hQ\. .-.U__-m
Copaasioel LRIt
CedoplleDr, [0
S\Ponq»?.\tn 518 .NN 1043
U_DD\[; Velle, 2%, oY
&afﬁmﬁ&r\\[ﬁ D |istz
My vl NL. _ mi23| S L A L
s strsef P, 172
k\uW&h&.\\\ﬁ\\E lo:29
\\/k\xlm.mp.r\ foc. o 20
[ Lk ST /9,34
Sl s trvad! FE . |1512d
Morvale 2L /0:39| S, £ LF6
}d L v 4 \Uh.. }q\
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CASE: Chyrin Londl (]
ODOR PATROL SURVEY

Investigator: AFaolir i~ Date: _N\ Q /2

Weather Conditions: Suna, 2%°F wied NAW®E Gmel . 47% b,
ODOR
DESCRIPTION
NTENsiry| opor | o zretentm et ACTTS B 2292529
§=5Strong |DURATION G = Garbage
M = Moderate || P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL=Siight fi = Intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME N = None N = None Q = Other (describe} COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
|-F% V1Y S \ O ru,?,‘ MeorMing vv ober Oﬂﬁﬁ,\
MU ¢ Cedacyille 131 | W i
O&DQ e |2 3 Z
Cedai Tag e _m - N
o ool 1222 N
Bovsorn \3%2 N
gﬁ.@b o, Ploat RS N
| Conciessiong R | N
S 224] N
Wm:wfurm Cieelc 1320 N
Tor Novieng |22 N
MO rripn N3 N
W atdeel Tagee( 2% | N
Lm,\’ v heoes D - N
i e orst B> | N
Yooldn pac \235] N
Loase Cord 1235 A
Preenwic 126 N
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CASE: Cinein Landt (|

o e S\ “ V2 /q /4
e QMSM w2l e (2] ODOR PATROL SURVEY
ODOR
DESCRIPTION
_zw%_,ﬂ_”i ODOR rwm Hmmmum__mwwm
S=Swong |DURATION] G = Garbage
M = Moderate § P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL = Slight  §1 = Intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME N = None N = None O = Other (describe) COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
O _Coory 12%6 | N
Sr. Bonclres [23%] N
Oa\c ts\\ 2% |
PireNolley 13401 N
Clhbheug BN
Cengessiengt |84 | N
Codgevilie 24 | M
MRy Todusing) [12% | N
Mo, gqas t 1\ 2d 1245 | M\ \ LYG, w dejorke. gas odof @ Wi DA LGN
Dpcing Yalbeu 4% | N
M- \%@ o 1251 | N
PCQL.*Z/Q‘S ,OO«.U = ﬂw 52 Z
Moy vade 125351 N
H?PKCW/, .,.Dnﬂ 1356 Z
MHR ¢ koairnal  J125% | N
Morgan R\ R4 257 | N azs odof gone.
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A Y CASE: _ Chvin Land@ il
e e ie = vz ODOR PATROL SURVEY
ODOR
DESCRIPTION
NTENSITY] ODOR | S fetenses
s=5Swong |DURATION] G = Garbage cFACTS & 3793604
M = Moderate § P = Persistent § = Sewage
SL = Slight |1 = Intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME | N=none | N=none ] O-=oOther (describe) COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
-3 LERE N
MOSGan W R A 10% | N :
Hiren 1O | A
MR {od4 | N
MY Y lndosmie( JIOYY] N
Cedaprviile \pHe| N
KAl o od 04+ N
Aol \odg| M
| Oervvoce el Plant [10' ] N
ﬂ;.me«jomﬁ. ©neg \os4 N
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“Torn /\Vm\ﬁ(_, | O i N
?/m\,.. T ,Oﬂ\wx Z
Cookd Touel \o°* N
Clobhavae 0] N
Viro huten 1\ O\ N
Bt oy W flo% N
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| | . CASE: _ Chin (and (|
Investigator: A Tavich Date: [26/2.4 ODOR PATROL SURVEY
Weather Conditions:
ODOR
ODOR DESCRIPTION
: intensity] ODOR | Fallodian
S =Strong JDURATION G = Garbage
M = Moderate § P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL = Slight §1 = Intermittent D = Dredge
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CASE: Chrn Land&' ||

investigator: A Taoulch Date: .\ 12/92.

Weather Conditions: __S.npy 189F  \wind 55w @ Smeh  59% B ODOR PATROL SURVEY
ODOR
DESCRIPTION
NTensiTy| opor | Eozretenem
S=Strong |DURATION] G - Gartiage CrACTS & 23672465
M = Moderate | P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL=slight JI = intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME N = None N = None O = Other (describe) COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
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CASE: Chrn Landti

Date: ,\nﬁ\ 2t

investigator__[}. _Taw\ch ODOR PATROL SURVEY
Weather Conditions:
ODOR
DESCRIPTION
| |wrensmy] ooor | Szt
S=stong |DURATION] G = Garbage
M = Moderate | P = Persistent S = Sewage
SL = Slight I = Intermittent D = Dredge
SURVEY LOCATION TIME N = None N = None O = Other (describe) COMMENTS & OBSERVATIONS
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CHRIN ODOR COMPLAINT LOG (1225 Industrial Dr., Easton, PA 18042}

‘Weather Data (Allentown KABE)

Gas Management Data
Dista . )
Date Time Address Istance from __ _ _ www.wundergroundcom Residence / Drive-by Description / Nates A SRS Dot 01| AL 0SS I NP
Landfill {miles) Skies T - 4._ Wind fout off Flare 1 Flare 3 m Flare 4 _ PP (scim) m.-onu_ {sctm) Response Report Dated
, emperaire ¥, {scfm) Iscm} :  {scfm] -
“ “ Very bad adors again. Exit 75 & MHR. Still no updates from DEP “ “
g 5 + Seuth/Southwaest - " I$ anyone reading these & locking into the odars? This landfill is H .
101/21/21  21:00 Pine Valley Ter,, Easton NA - 836 1695 0r/22/21 03731,
f ' e ! £ | 1mph LT scheduled to move closer to my home now that the DEP granted — | 1 121/ el
| | the permit! | [
102/06/21  20:00 Pine Valley Ter., Easton NA | 28 | South 3+1mph Drive-by Very bad landfill odor at 1-78 exit 75 579 | S 885 03/31/21 03/31/21
_oy_asﬁ 1833 Pine Valley Ter, Easton NA (! _zo:z”_h””sa_ % Driveby  Verybadtandill smellon 78E, MM 74.5 s2 | I 306 98 0337 o3y
H H H H
_BBSH 21:53  Pine Valley Ter,, Easton NA i 1% | Southeast 0-1mph Drive-by Very bad landfill gas edor again, 178 E 3t MM 74.8 965 | |30 oM 03/31/21 03/31/21
. i H H .
| T X T I [}
o091 1630 ine vatiey Ter, easeon NA S MEQSMHE o1 Driveby  Very bad landfill odor, intersection of Berger and Morvale Rd. s s um owaym 03/31/21
1 | Once again still smells like Crap! Horrible landfill gas odors again. 1 | I
i i South/Southeast 0- How many days in a row is this? I1-78 at MM 74.6. DEP is allowing 1 i i
Jo2s09/21  20:00 Pine Valley Ter,, Eastan NA i 26 i “ . Drive-by this 16 move closer (o my home, the DEP needs to get on this 992 i i 306 i 1298 03/31/21 03/31/21
m _ . more to control the odors befare they are at my home every day _ _ _
- . in the future, ’ . '
1 ¥ B T T T
02/20/21 2200  Pine Valley Ter., Easton 1297 P23 Southwest 0-1mph Residence 7Y bad landfill ador present 3t my home tonight. My home, my 1347 vooae 1708 033y 03/31/21
! | back porch, stank really bad! | | |
| oo -
02/27/21 1150 Pine Valley Ter, Easton NA Poos D southoimen Drive-by  pery bad landfilgas odor today atthe 5" curve an Margan Hil wr | 'osss o eymm 03/31/21
1 1 . 1 1 ]
02/28/21 2233 Pine Valley Ter. Easton NA [ mwmq=~uhn:n.m, o Driveby  Very bad landfill gas odor, I-78 £, MM 74. un | i o367 0 o oy 93/3/21
1 t t t t
06/10/21 7:.00 Marvale Rd., Easton 0.194 i 68 i Zanih‘hqoﬂmmu- L Residence sour garbage odor on property 583 | | 1084 | 1667 06/10/21 08/05/21
H . H " |
| | | | |
06/16/21 13:.02 Waottrings Mill Rd, 0.39%0 _ n | Narthwest 4.9mph Residence Garbage odor an property fram the Sandfill, 577 _ i 949 i 1526 08/05/21 0B/05/21
07/21/21  11:13 Morvale Rd., Easton 0.194 ] 77 | EastO-mph Residence Sour smell from Chrin Landfill that is getting into home 528 | | 1057 | 158§ 07/22/21 08/05/21
07/22/21 12:24 Morvale Rd.. Easton 0194 | 79 Southeast 1-dmph Residence Sour dump smell coming fram the landf 573 _ _ %95 _ 1568 v7/22/21 08/05/21
t
09/01/21  15:33 Marvale Rd., Easton 0.154 o gast 2-6mph Residence sour smell from Chrin Landfill on property and comung in windows. i 1235 1236 09/02/21 10/06/21,
T
09/26/21 21:00  Pine Valey Ter., Easton NA s piorth/ ”_.”””ss. e Drive-by Very bad landfill gas odor. 1.78 exit 75 ! o1 96 oy/zem 10/06/21
10/03/21 854 Merion Ln., Easton 1744 | 1 Residence Can smell the landfill at my hame 1 ] 1 10/06/21 10/06/21
_ m Cating about the Chrin Landfill, it smells terrible, it's been _ _ _
| § Southy/Southeast 0. overpowering since 4:00 PM today8: it's still very very strong (at ! ! 1
11/07/21 16:00 Une St., Easton 2.704 | 52 1 u 3 Y h g Residence tirme of call at 11:00 PM).Can't have the windows open, can't be 1 ] 1186 | 1186 11/08/21 12420421
m m — autside, 50 | would just like it to be on record, but ence again it is m _ m
m m really inhibiting my quality of life. m m m
11/17/21  13:45 Merion Ln., Easton NA | S1 {  South 1-3 mph Drive-by Drove by the Chrin Landfill & there was a trash edor. 482 4 | 797 ) 1278 12/09/21 1212021
L T : - - 1 - T
12/02/21 1300  Merion Ln., Easton NA I ! Drive-by SR O L B ST N RED ) I I 12/09/21 12/20/21
f N gas smell when driving eastboud on Industrial Dr. } H H
. _ Driving past the Chrin landfill nearest 1-78 & the stench is i _ _ _
12/09/21 17:46 Lne St., €aston NA . Drive-by unbearable. | am quite a di away & 1 am a couple of miles . . . 12/20/11 1220021
. _ away now & | still feel it in my throat & in my car. _ _ _ _
| It's a drive-by odor complaint. | can't describe the odor but it's a _ _ _ _
12/29/21 16:29 Merion Ln,, Easton NA | Drive-by very heavy odor, |t was there 2 hours ago when | drave past in | | 1 | 01712/ 1220021
| | the other direction. | | 1 ]
12/30/21 1255  Merion Ln, Easton Na [ i Drive-by w“_a._z T UL L EC LT, i i i I o1/12/22 12720721
i H or, H H M H
+ t t t t t
12/31/21 14:48 Merion Ln., Easton NA i Drive-by Drive-by complaint against the landfill giving off noxious odors. m m m | 01/12/22 12/20/21
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Page } of 1

DATE {(MM/DD/YYYY)
1l2/02/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject 1o the terms and condltions of the policy, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not conter rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Willis Towara Watson Northeast,
c/o 26 Century Blvd

P.0O. Box 305191
Nashville, TN

372305191 USA

INSURED
Chrin Brothers,
1225 Industrial Drive

Inc.

Inc.

ﬁgﬁé‘?c" Willis Towars Watson Certificate Center

PHONE . 1-877-945-7378 (A%, No); 1—8088-467-2378

) EBbAEss: certificatesgwillis.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Sreenwich Insuranca Company 22322
INSURER B ;: XL Insurance America Inc 24554
INsURER ¢ : NorthStons Insurance Company 13045

Easton, PA 18042 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ¥22952405 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY TRAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

R ADDLISUBR BOLISY EFF | POLICY EXP
R TYPE OF INSURANCE INED e POLICY NUMBER MABOIVS YY) | (MMDONY 2] LTS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | EACH OCCURRENCE 3 1,000,000
TED
I CLAIMS-MADE [E CCCUR _PREMISES {Ea securrence) [ 100, 000
A MED EXP {Any one person) 3 5,000
GEC003617610 12/01/2021 (12/01/2022| opnennalL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000, 000
ENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ -.2,000,000
POLICY 5’2‘& PRODUCTS - COMP/IOP AGG | § 2,000, 000
OTHER: L
COMBINED SINGLE LIWIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILTY 1 aotont $ 1,000, 000
3¢ | anv auTo BODILY INJURY (Per porson} | §
B || OWNED SCHEDULED ;
|| AUTos onLy Pt AEC003617310 12/01/2021{12/61/2022 [ BODILY INIURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY JPer_accident]
| $
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAS CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED [ I RETENTION S = 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION ¥ | PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY o | starure || &8
C |ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? m NiA WCNE003384 12/01/2021|12/01/2022 0. 000
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § R4o0010
Il yos, describe under 1,000, C00
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § QuALD
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schadule, may be attached | more space is required)

Bethlehew, PA 18017

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE Will. BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

e AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Attn: Amy Faulch

4530 Bath Pike

/Uq..\&#. Anlaard

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks ot ACORD

8R ID: 21889580

BATCH: 2326424
20f2
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Total Month

Dy

Total
Month

Total

Quarter

ity Week Average
[T 70 08 _ 6198
B 250 ] 2720 S8403.9 0k
3 e T 0807.72 1 e
s 4 e 003 = 236.0
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St 0T ISR 202 8 6309 .
[ 7o U RT3 010 647.6
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[ 493 e e 142
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Lil4 ¢ oninT 80.8caltle 16 e o 265280
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27 825.0 6208
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200 R 6713 e 6319
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[Eis1 4,045.55
Vionth Total 5

16,525.0

1

(o8]

o~ N LB W

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

679.8
807.7
807.7

1,608.1

2,428 4

3,154.6

3,885.5
4,600.5
4,778.5
4,778.5
5,527.8
6,330.0
7,052.3
7,833.1
8,460.8
8,567.0
8,567.0
9,391.0
10,184.9
10,943.8
11,731.1
12,352.7
12,479.5
12,479.5
13,271.1
14,074.8
14,899.8
15,757.0
16,428.3
16,525.0
16,525.0

10,184.9
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11,731.1
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Total

Month

Ihay

Total
Vionth

Total
Quarter

Week Average
November

1 819.8

2 8274 8236

3 801.9 8164

4 917.9 841.8

5 687.2 R 10:8

6 133.7 698.0
7 00  3,368.10

8 773.4 708.8

9 868.9 728.8

10 755.4 7317

11 729.6 i R 1%

12 634.9 722700
13 172.1 6769

14 0.0 3,160.94 _
15772 6842
16 744.8 688.6

17 742.9 692.2

18 738.6 695.1
19 650.6 692.5

20 115.8 660.4

21 0.0 - 2,992.70 L
22 752.5 665.3

23 8344 6737

24 6724 673.7

25 0.0 HOLIDAY

26 LIRSS 676.6

27 296.3 660.1

28 0.0 2,541.60

29 8542 668.2
30 N7/ 6 14 S0 672.5

Vionth Total

16,812.3
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oe -]
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17
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819.8
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2,449.1
3,367.0
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4,187.9
4,187.9
4,961.3
5,830.2
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8,122.2
8,122.2
8,894.9
9,639.7
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11,121.2
11,771.8
11,887.6
11,887.6
12,640.1
13,474.5
14,146.9
14,146.9
14,885.4
15,181.7
15,181.7
16,035.9
16,8123

17,344.8
18,172.2
18,974.1
19,892.0
20,579.2
20,712.9
20,712.9
21,486.3
22,355.2

23,110.6
23,840.3
24,475.2
24,647.3
24,6473
25,420.0
26,164.8
26,907.7
27,646.3
28,296.9
28,412.7
28,412.7
29,165.2
29,999.6
30,672.0
30,672.0
31,410.5
31,706.8
31,706.8
32,561.0
33,337.4



ivionth Total Total

Daily Average Day Month Quarter
December, o i
1 733.6 733101 733.6 34,071.0
2 753.9 ANEu743 18 DN 1,487.5 34,824.9
3 637753 SEE : /083 3 2,124.8 35,462.2
4 876/ S e S 5 32 | 4 2,212.4 35,549.8
5 0.0 2,988.80 22124 35,5498
6 75919 ERSENIIESRNINE4 954 6 2,972.3 36,309.7
7 63210 SN 5 1319 7 3,604.3 36,941.7
8 688.0 536158 8 42923  37,629.7
9 62013 LR 546.8 9 49216 38,259.0
10 598.2 552.0 10 55198 38,8572
11 120.8 512.8 11 5,640.6 38,978.0
12 0.0 2,668.30 6,387.2 389780
13 746.6 591.3 12 70954 39,7246
14 708.2 5458 13 70954 40,432.8
15 7072 SN 55713 DN A 7 502 6 S 1014010
16 6966 5666 15 84992 418366
178G 13'5 560 SRR |6 BN 011127 42,450.1
18 106.7 584.6 17 9,938.8 42,556.8
19 0.0 2,832 2 ORI i SR 0,93 5. 8 42,556.8
20 71074 5L % 503 F1 S| S MBI 076740 43,276.2
21 73651 IR o >0 178 S | O BRI 0,6 7410 44,012.3
22 723.0 569.9 20 11,397.9 44,735.3
2308 730 TG TR =0 f 21| G 2313710 454744
24 437.6 PRS0 B2 2 St 12,0 740 45,912.0
25 0.0 HOLIDAY 12,574.6 45,912.0
26 0.0 2:635:82 I DS IS, 1081 2,5 746 45,912.0
27 725.6 B S7 813 N2 3 S 3;3 00:2 46,637.6
R 844 24 14061 413635
29 725.2 5901 25 = 14,7513 48,088.7
30 775.9 597.2 26 1NN 5;527:2 48,864.6
31 412.2 590.3 27 15,939.4 49,276.8
Vionth Total
/5, 438. 6
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Chrin Brothers Sanitary Landfill

2021 Leachate Flow Summary

Leachate
Reading |Month| Reading Monthly Gallons GPD Quarterly Flows
Date Flow Per Day | Per Acre Flow Gal/Day |GPD/Ac
1/31/2021 | JAN 412,237 1,745,350 56,302 533
2/28/2021 | FEB | 1,937,452 1,525,215 54 472 516
3/31/2021 | MAR | 4,984,035 3,046,583 98,277 931 6,317,148 | 70,191 665
4/30/2021 | APR | 7,197,294 2,213,259 73,775 699
5/31/2021 | MAY | 8,457,028 1,259,735 40,637 385
6/30/2021 | JUN | 9,948 609 1,491,581 49,719 471 4,964,574 | 54,556 517
7/31/2021 | JUL | 10,993,246 1,044 637 33,698 319
8/31/2021 | AUG | 12,207,701 1,214,455 39,176 371
9/30/2021 | SEP | 14,049,900 1,842,199 61,407 582 4,101,291 | 44,579 422
10/31/2021] OCT [ 15,970,260 1,920,360 61,947 587
11/30/2021 ] NOV [ 17,765,590 1,795,330 59,844 567
12/31/2021 | DEC | 18,970,844 1,205,254 38,879 368 4,920,944 | 53,489 507
Total Yearly Flow 22,107,221 60,568 574

1. There are 105.6 acres of area contributing to the leachate flows, 30 acres of the old unlined
landfill and 75.6 acres of lined landfili.
2. Chrin changed flowmeters and the sewer discharge location to MH-2 on April 7, 2014.




Faulch, Amy

From: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chnn.org>

Sent: Tuesday, November & 2021 8:25 AM

To: Faulch, Amy

Subject: RE. [External] Re: some gas odor along Morvale rd. today
Hi Amy,

Alse - we are filling and grading the Stage 3D bottom slopes as part of the final capping operations in that area.
Synthenc cap installation will happen n the first half of 2022. We are using old excavaled waste to grade the
bottom slopes.

Joe k

From: Faulch, Amy <afaulch@pa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 9, 2021 8:23 AM

To: Joe Klobusicky <jklebusicky@chrin.org>

Subject: RE: [External} Re: some gas odor alang Morvale ré. today

Thank you Joe for the follow-up

Amy E. Faulch | Solid Waste Supervisor

Departrment of Environmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehem District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethiehem, PA 18017

Phone: §10.509,8968 | Fax: 610.861.2072

www,depweb state.pa us

From: [oe Klobusicky <jklobusick
Sent: Manday, Novernber 8, 2021 3:32 PM

To: Fauleh, Amy <afaulchifpa gov>

Subject: [External) Re: some gas odor alang Morvale rd, today

ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links ar attechments from unknown sources. To
report suspicious emai, forward the message as on attachment to CWOPA_SPAM@pa.gov,

Hi Amy,
Tom did not get any odor on the afternoen patrol.

1 will get updates on any site work

Get Qutlook for Android

From: Faulch, Amy <afsulch@pa gov>

Sent: Monday, Novernber 8, 2021 1:05:57 PM
To: Joe Klobusicky <klobusicky@chrin.arg>
Subject: some gas odor along Marvale rd, today

HiJoe,

We had an odor complaint come in yesterday {11/7) from Line 5t.

We conducted an edor patrol this morning and get a brief, light gas odor on Morvale Rd.
Are there any gas issues or projects happening today?

Could you please let me knaw if you got any odars on Chrin’s afternoon odor patrel today?

Thank you,

Amy E. Faulch | Sclid Waste Supervisor

Department of Envirecnmental Protection | Waste Management
Bethlehem District Office

4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, PA 18017

Phone: 610.509.8988 | Fax: 610.861.2072

www depweb state.pa.us



Faulch, Am!

From: Joe Klobusicky <jklobusicky@chrin.org>

Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 7:21 AM

To: Faulch, Amy; Ritter, Dean; Mikal Sabatine; Melody Ernst; Katie Faubert
Cc: Greg Chrin; Tom McMenigle; Willy Schneebeli

Subject: [External] truck fire

Importance: High

ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links or attachments from unknown sources. To
report suspicious email, forward the message as an attachment to CWOPA_SPAM@pa.gov.

FYIl — a tri-axle hauling construction demolition waste (Semmel Contracting) was on fire as it left route 78 to Chrin
Landfill early this morning. The truck pulled over outside the facility on Industrial Drive. Chrin provided a water truck
and personnel to extinguish the fire. The load will be dumped and spread away from the current working face and
additional water will be applied to it. It will sit for most of the day before being incorporated into the working

face. Williams Township fire company was on the scene as well.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Joe Klobusicky
Chrin Landfill
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Chrin: Joseph Klobusicky
jklobusicky@chrin.org

Williams Township: Melody Ernst
mernst@williamstwp.org



